NAME
Trenner, Earl
Tresl, M. & J.
Tresl, M. & J.
Triple Play Sports
Triplett, Laquita
Triplett, R. & J.
Trochek, D. & A.
Trott, Homer
Trott, J. & R.
Troyer, C. & S.
Troyer, C. & S.
Troyer, E. & J.
Troyer, J. & M.
tubisky, N. & J.
Truman, Edward
Tubisky, M.
Tucker, J. & L.
“Tucker, Phyliis
Tully, Kathryn
Tuma, Roben & Joan
Turbyfill, L. & M.
Tumer, A. & M.
Tumer, E. & S.
Tumer, E. & S.
Tumer, M.
Tuttle, A. & K.
Tuttle, E. & W.
Tuttle, Earl
Tuttle, G. & J.
Tuttle, 0. & G.
Tuttle, P. & R,
Tuttle, Ronaid
Tuttle, Wm. & C.
Twining, J. & S.
Twining, J. & S.
Tysinger, R. & E.

ce-lU---

USA

U.S. Dept. of Wildlife
Umberger, B. & N.
Umberger, Nancy
Umberger, Nancy
Umberger, Nancy
Umstott, F. & C.
Umstott, Fred
Umstott, Fred

Universal Potters, Inc.

Urban, Leo
Urban, Leo
Urban, Leo
Urban, Ruby
Urdak, R. & T.
Urdak, Yolanda
Urkehich, Stanley

SRY,

V.F.W. Post 290001
V., W.

Vail Minind Co.
Vail Mining Co.
Vail Mining Co.
Vail Mining Co.
Vail Mining Co.
Vail Mining Co.
Valentine, D. & G.
Valentine, F. & S.
Valentine, James
Valentine, John

64

TWP
Valley
Knox
Knox
Jackson
Jackson
Valley
Spencer
Valley
Center
London.
Oxford
Liberty
Oxford
Jackson
Center
Cambridge
Cambridge
Jefferson
Spencer
Liberty
London.
Jackson
Wills
Wiils
Liberty
Center
Madison
Wash.
Madison
Adams
Wash.
Millwood
Knox
Miliwood
Millwood
Millwood

Cambridge
Richland
Center
Cambridge
Center
Liberty
Westland
Liberty
Liberty
Cambridge
Knox

Knox

Knox

Knox
Valley
Valley
Richland

Cambridge
Cambridge
London.
London.
London.
London.
London.
London.
Jackson
Jackson
Oxford
Adams

SEC

0005
0024
0025
L-28
L-27
0013
0023
0005
0004
0010
0003
0008
0033
L-02
0013
Q04
Q-04
0001
0005
0021
0011
0007
0002
0022
0006
0013
0004
0023
0004
0011
0024
0019
0011
0013
0018
0014

0003
0021
0009
0021
0012
0020
Q03
0004
0005
L-25
0012
0013
0022
0020
0009
0012
0022

0011
QD4
0007
0012
0014
0015
0021

0019

0002
0011

NAME
Valentine, John
Valentine, Mary
Valwnitne, John
Van Dyne, Charles

Van Hoosier, D. & D.
Van Hom, Wm. & M.

Van Reeth, J. & K.
Van Reeth, J. & S.
Van Sickie, M. & .
Vance, E.&C.
Vance, J. & J.
Vanderhill, A. & V.
Vandrasik, D. & D.
VanFossen, R. & R.
VanHorn, A. & M.
VanReeth, J. & K.

VanVoorhis, F. & H. Trs.

Vargo, John
Vargo, John
Vaugh, G. & M,
Vaughn, J. & G.
Verbic, K. & C.
Verdugo, A. & S.
Verian, D. & D.
Veselenak, Sue
Veselenak, Sue
Viars, Earl
Village of Kimbotton
Villers, G. & D.
Vincent, Ray
Volland, D.

VonDuhn, M. B.& M. V.

Vosick, Joseph

e W---

W, J

W, W.
Waddells, Rodney
Waddle, Jeffery
Wade, Jane
Wade, R.& J.
Waggoner, R. & B.
Waggoner, S.
Wagler, P.& D.
Wagler, P.& D.
Wagner, C. & D.
Wagner, J. & M.
Wagrer, Lulu
Wagner, Marshall
Wagner, R& C.
Wagner, R. & N.
Wagner, Sandra
Wagner, Sandra
Walker, James
Walker, M. & R.
Wal, J. Jr.&R.
Wallace, Bruce
Wallace, C. & R.
Wallace, Eart
Wallace, Harold
Wallace, Payt
Wallace, R. & C.
Wallar, Jerry
Walsh, Mark
Walters, D. & B.
Walters, G. & G.
Walters, P. & C.
Walton, R. & C.

Wampum Hardware Co.

Wanner, T.& D,
Wanner, T. & S,
Ward, Evelyn

TWP
Jackson
Jackson
Westland
Center
Jackson
Wheeling
Knox
Westland
Wheeling
Wash.
Adams
Liberty
Center
Wheeling
Wills
Adams
Madison
Center
Center
Westiand
Wheeling
Richiand
Spencer
Spencer
Valley
Valley
Monroe
Liberty
Spencer
Jackson
Witls
Oxford
Londen.

London.
Cambridge
Valley
Adams
Cambridge
Spencer
Wheeling
Wash.
Center
Richland
Center
Wills
Oxford
Adams
London.
Center
Washington
Washington
Madison
Richland
Monroe
Valley
Monroe
Monroe
London.
Cambridge
Liberty
Spencer
Liberty
Adams
Liberty
Madison
Richland
Richland
Millwood
Madison
Wash.

SEC
0011
0013
0019
0012
0007
0003
0015

0016
0010
0005
0024
oot1
0023
0014
0014
0003
0009
0003
0001
0005
0016
0002
0003

0013 -

0017
0014
oo18
0003
0013
0018
0018
0032
0010
0021
0025
0017
0011
0021
0007
0020
Q02

0004

NAME

Ward, Evelyn
Ward, J. & E.
Ward, John & E.
Ward, Karen
Ward, Patty
Ward, W. & K.
Ward, Wm.
Warden, B. & E.
Warden, Frank
Warden, Gerald
Warden, R.& M.
Warden, Stephen
Warden, Steven
Wardeska, C. & M.
Ware, E.& M.
Ware, E. & M.
Warehime, H. & V.
Warehime, Louella
Warehime, P. & C.
Warehlime, G.
Wargo, E.
Warhola, A. & K.
Wame, C. & D.
Wame, C. & M.
Warne, Craig
Warme, Craig
Wame, Craig
Wame, Eva
Wame, H. & A.
Wame, H. & A.
Warne, Kevin
Wame, Kevin
Wame, Norman
Wame, R. &B.
Warme, Robert
Wame, Timothy
Warne, Timothy
Wame, W. & B.
Warner, C. & N.
Warmer, C. & N.
Wamer, D. & K.
Wamer, F. & M.
Wamer, F. & R.
Wamer, F. &R.
Wamer Farms
Warner Farms
Warner, Fred
Warner, Thomas
Warnock, K. & R.
Wamock, R. & K.
Wamock, R. & M.
Wairen, Elizabeth
Warren, Jamer
Warson, Frank
Wasmund, 8.
Watkins, B. & M.
Watkins, J. & J.
Watkins, R. & D.
Watson, A, & S.
Watson, A. & S.
Watson, Alva
Watson, Alvah
Watson, Artie
Watson, Artiel
Watson, D. & G,
Watson, D. & P.
Watson, Frances
Watson, Frank
Watson, Fred
Watson, J. & D.

Watson, J. & M. & M.

Watson, J. & S.
Walson, Leonard
Watson, Olive
Watson, R. & R.

TWP
Wash.
Monroe
Wash.
Liberty
Wills
Cambridge
Richland
Cambridge
Cambridge
Liberty
Liberty
Jackson
Cambridge
Center
London.
London.
Valley
Richland
Richland
Millwood
Wheeling
Center
Cambridge
Cambridge
Center
Center
Center
Cambridge
Wills

Wilis
Adams
Adams
Center
Richland
Madison
Adams
Adams
Cambridge
Knox
Liberty
Liberty
Adams
Knox

Knox

Knox

Knox

Knox
London.
Center
Wash.
Wash.
Wash.
Madison
Valley
Miliwood
Westland
Wills
Westland
Knox

Knox

Knox

Knox
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Valley
Westland
Spencer
Millwood
Liberty
Wills
Westland
Westland
Madison
Millwood

SEC
0009
0002
0010
0024
Q02
0022
0020
0015

0015

0021

0017

0024
0024

0005
0014

0021
0023
0021
0012
0013
0014
0007
0006

0020
0014
Q-03
0015
0011
0022
0002
Q03
Q-03
0008
0011

INDEX OF OWN ERS with 5 acres or more

NAME
Watson, Robert
Watson, V.
Watson, V. & V.
Watson, Virgil
Watson, Virgil
Watson, W. & F.
Watson, W. & S.
Wayble, D. & L.
Wayble, Dale
Wayble, L. & 1.
Wayble, L. & 1.
Wear, R. & S.
Wearley, C. & N.
Weatherby, D. & W.
Weaver, C. &D.
Weaver, E. & E.
Weaver, E. & M.
Weaver, Edward
Weaver, H. & E.
Webb, D. & M.
Webb, J. & M.
Webb, J.&T.
Webb, Michelie
Webb, R. & E.
Webel, S. & K.
Weber, A. & J.
Weber, A. & J.
Weber, A. & J.
Weber, J. & L.
Weber, J. & L.
Weber, J. & L.
Weber, John
Webster, J. & C.
Weekiey, P. & M.
Weekiey, T. & N.
Weerley, P. & M.
Wehr, R. 8r.
Wehr, R. Sr.
Wehrman, Rebecca
Weidner, Donald
Weill, L. & P.
Weinzimmer, E.

Weinzimmer, E. & L.

Weisharp, M. & M.
Weitzel, A. G.
Welch, J. &D.
Welch, J. & D.
Weldon, Pat,
Welker, Bemard
Welker, Bemard
Welker, Bemard
Welker, Clyde
Wellbrock, Janet
Weliman, C.
Wellman, C. & C.
Wellman, E. & V.
Wells, B.

Wells, E. & L.
Wells, H.

Wells, H. & W.
Wells, H. & W.
Wells, Henry
Wells, J. & D.
Wells, J. & J.
Wells, Janice
Wells, Jim
Wells, Joanhe
Wells, Joanne
Wells, Patricia
Wells, Samuel
Wells, Vema
Wells, Verna
Weltz, R. & J.
Wendell, Wm,
Wemer, R. & K.

TWP
Monroe
Millwood
Millwood
Millwood
Oxford
Wills
Knox

" Wash,

Wash.
London,
London.
Cambridge
Liberty
Spencer
Jackson
Miltwood
Madison
Valley
London.
Valley
Madison
Adams
Madison
Cambridge
Wash.
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Oxford
Miltwood
Monroe
Oxford
Monroe
Millwood
Miliwood
Richland
Cambridge
Wheeling
Wheeling
Wheeling
Wills
Wash.
Knox
Wheeling
Wills
Wheeling
Wheeling
Wheeling
Wheeling
Adams
Cambridge
Cambridge
Wills
Adams
Valley
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Adams
Adams
Oxford
Knox
Adams
Adams
Center
Oxford
Adams
Adams
Adams
Cambridge
Adams

0021
0021

0025
0008
0023

0010

0021
0016

0019
0013

0011
0012
0014
0003

0011
0023
0007

NAME
. Wertz, James
West, A& M.

TWP
Westland
Spencer
Wills
Spencer
Spencer
Liberty
Liberty
Madison

. Wheeling
. Wheeling
. Wheeling

Cambridge
Cambridge
Valiey
Cambridge
London.
Adams
Center
Oxford
Oxford
Wash.
Madison
Wash.
Oxford
Cambridge
Westland
London.
Westland

Westland

Moniroe
Madison
Westland
Madison
Millwood
Wheeling
Cambridge
Spencer
Valley
Jackson
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
London,
Wheeling
London.
London.
London.
Oxford
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Adams
Spencer

SEC

0021
0031
0022
0032
0007
0006
0015
0018
0010
0016

. D020

110
Q.04
0009

0007

0009
0009
L-08
0001
0007
0023
0002
0023
0007
0006
0009
0025
Q02
Q-03
0013
0008
0010
0019
0009
0010
0010
0027
0001
0007
0015
0015
0021
0017
0016
0018
0016
0016
0006
0027
0034
0035
0018
0029
0036

0023

L10
L-07
0016
0036
0022
0025
0012
0022
0021

NAME
Williams, N. & D.
Wiltiamson, L. & R.
Willimas, C.
Willis, R. & J.
Willis, R. & J.
Willis, T. & P.
Wills, D. & D.
Wilson, B. & H.
Wilson; Carl
Wilson; David
Wilson, E. &P. & M.
Wilson, Frances
Wilson, G. & R.
Wilson, Glenna
Wilson; H. & R.
Wilson, H. & R.
Wilson, J. & M.
Wilson; J. & 8.
Wilson; L. & E.
Wilson; M.
Wilson, Margaret
Wilson, Nancy
Wilson, R. &T.
Wilson, Richard
Wilson, Robert
Wilson, Robert
Wilson; Stanley
Wilson, Timothy
Wilson, Z. & K.
Wimbery, R. & S.
Wimer, Darlene
Wimer, G. & D.
Wimer, John
Wimer, R & B.
Winefred, Clare
- Winland, P. & A,
“Winn, L & M.
“Winn, L. &M.
Winter, C.&C.
Winterich, J. & T.
Winters, D. & T.
Wise, H. & R.
Wise, W. & R.
Wisenbarger, J.

Wisenbarger, P.& H.

Wisefibarger, R. & T.
Wishewski; B. & S.
Wiskusky, David
Withrow, D: & €.
Wittmer, M. & M.
Wittmer, M. & M.
Wodicka, G. & K.
Wodigka, Danny
Wate, Helen

Wolfe, Roy & E.
Wolle; Roy &T.
Woltz, Bennie”
Woltz, R. & J.
Womack, S. & S.
Wood, C. & L.
Wood, C. & L.
Wood, C. & L.
“Wood, John
Woddbumn, H. & E.
Woods, Gary
Woods, James
Woodward, Jo Anne
Wooten; Ji & L.
Wooten, S. & T.
Worcester, B, & M.
Work, W. & C.
Workman, C. J.
Worica, William
Wornica, Wit
Woyansky, M. &J.

£

TWP
Spencer
Jackson
Wills
Millwood
Millwood
Moriroe
Westland
Knox
Adams
Cambridge
Jefferson
Richland
Cambridge
Adams
Cambridge
Cambridge
London.
Monroe
Westland
Westiand
Cambridge
Center
Westland
Westland
Adams
Adams
Westiand
Westland
Spencer
Madison
Center
Adams
Cambridge .
Cambridge
Wills
Richiand
Wills

Wills
Oxford
Spencer
Jackson
Liberty
Richland
Adams

' Adams

Westland
Westland
Liberty
Liberty
Madison
‘Madison
Wheeling

-Oxford..* -

wills
Oxford

Adams

_ Valley.
- Monroe

Monroe
Wheeling
London.
London.
Madison
Center
Westland
Jackson
Adams
Madison
Adams
Millwood
Monroe
Monroe
Center

INDEX OF OWNERS

SEC
0005
0006
Q02
0021
0022
0024
0012
0002
0004
L40

0010

Yoder, E. &

* Yoder, Marf

NAME
Wright, Beﬂ:
Wright, Be
Wright, Beth
Wright, John Jr.
Wright, T. & C.
Wright, T. & R.
Wyatt, D. & S.
Wyers, Joyce
Wynn, G. & B.
Wynn, Jud
Wynn, Judj

Y., H &S|
Y. K. Rod Club
Y. K. Rod Club
Y.S.

Yahner, Wm.a & Mary

Yahner, Wm. & M.
Yakubik, Andrew
Yakubik, Peter
Yanda, E. & F.
Yamell, H. & S.
Yamell, Hafry
Yamell, Hafry
Yamell, Sugan
Yearian, J. & D.
Yeater, Clafre
Yemick, Staci
Yerian, C. & J.
YHoder, Martin
Yockey, Cahterine
Yockey, Ropert
Yockey, Robert

Yoder, J. &
Yoder, J. &
Yoder, L. &
Yoder, Mart)
Yoder, Mary
Yoder, Mart

S5 00 »

o

Yoder, R. &
Yoho, M. &

<o

100%

~and

sfer o

TWP
Wheeling
Wheeling
Wheeling
Wheeling
Cambridge
London.
Wills
Adams
Wills
Wheeling
Wheeling

R ¥ S

Westland
London.
London.
Millwood
Wills
Wills
Jackson
Jackson
Wills
Oxford
London.
Madison
London.
Spencer
Oxford
Adams
Spencer
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Monroe
Wash,
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Wash.
Monroe

SEC

0001
0009
0010
0018
0004
0025
0012
0007
0018
0011
0012

0008
0025
0031
0011
0018
0012
0025
0018

0014
0031
0001
0020
0026
0019
0023
0033

with 5 acres or more

NAME

Yontz, P, & L.
Yoniz, P. & L.
Yontz, P. & L.
Yost, R.& P.
Young, Georgia
Young, L. & G.
Young, B. & J.
Young, R. & J.
Young, R. & J.
Young, Robert
Young, Vemon
Young, Wm. & C.
Youngs, Jack
Youngs, Sarah
Yurco, Robert Jr.
Yurco, Wm,
Yurco, Wm. Jr,
Yurczak, John
Yurina, Ann Tr.

---Z

Z.G

Zaceagnini, D. Cl, Ford Co.

Zambito, Frank
Zander, W, & J.

Zanesville Mining Co.

Zarafs, 8. & G.
Zelma, Tony

Zelma, Tony

Zelma, Tony

Zepka, Wm. & Janie
Ziegler, D. & B.
Zielinski, M. & C.
Ziemer, Janet

Zifal, D. & K.

Ziler, D. & C.
Zimmer, A, & J.
Zimmer, A. & J.
Zimmer, A. & J.
Zimmers, A. & J.
Zinn, Josephine
Zoells, Leo
Zombeck, Josephine
Zontz, Wm. & C.

TWP
Richland
Richland
Richland
Wills
Madison
Wills
Liberty
Liberty
Wash.
London,
Valley
London.
Jackson
Valley
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Monroe
Spencer

Westland
Jackson
Richland
Madison
Richland
Madison
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Jefferson
Adams
London.
Wheeling
Spencer
Spencer
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Center
Madison
Jackson
Oxford

‘be known that this publication has been
pared as a reference guide to property
rship. The data contained herein has been
piled from official city, state and county
ic records. Due to the constant sale and
‘ roperty it is impossible to guarantee
1 accuracy. We Dbelieve
information is correct and current, however it is
~notintended for any legal use, whether it be in
sales, transfers, trades, leases of any type etc.
do not accept responsibility for errors of
any|nature or omissions contained herein.

that

SEC
0001
0002

0019
0017
0013
0008
0013
0012
0005
L-23

1-30

0014
0014
0014

Q-03
0018
0022
0015
0020
0005
0013
0014
0020
0001
0008
0020
0001
0005
0023
0017
0018
0023
0017

0005
0017
0020

this
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